



**Schedule of Prices
Garfield Avenue Sewer Separation
Bid 19-34**

Route Garfield Avenue
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/15/19 at 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		Swallow Construction Corp 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		V3 Construction Group, LTD. 7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517		Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 4,230.00
2	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00
3	Remove and Plug Abandoned Water Service	EA	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00
4	Tree Root Pruning	LF	15	\$40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,800.00
5	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	5,987	\$25.00	\$ 149,675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 179,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 179,610.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 149,675.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 203,558.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 239,480.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 245,467.00
6	Sanitary Manhole Inverts to be Brick and Mortared	EA	25	\$300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11,000.00
7	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	79	\$50.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,449.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 9,164.00
8	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	70	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,740.00
9	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 4" PVC SDR 26	LF	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00
10	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8" PVC SDR 26	LF	5	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 370.00
11	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	1,158	\$75.00	\$ 86,850.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 71,796.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,480.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 90,324.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 138,960.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 78,744.00
12	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP	LF	326	\$90.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 25,102.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 35,860.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,640.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 28,036.00
13	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP	LF	632	\$125.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 56,248.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 60,040.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 70,784.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75,840.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 101,120.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 68,256.00
14	Storm Sewer - 24" PVC C-905	LF	41	\$130.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 8,036.00
15	Storm Sewer - 30" RCP	LF	25	\$165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 4,725.00
16	Storm Sewer - 54" RCP	LF	448	\$210.00	\$ 94,080.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 95,424.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 125,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 203,840.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 188,160.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 299,712.00
17	Storm Sewer - 60" RCP	LF	760	\$300.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 184,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 395,200.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 349,600.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 528,960.00
18	Storm Manhole, Type D, 4' dia.	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 33,100.00
19	Storm Manhole, Type D, 5' dia.	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 10,320.00
20	Storm Manhole, Type D, 6' dia.	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 8,610.00
21	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	28	\$4,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 67,480.00
22	Connect to Existing Structure (Garfield & LeGrande)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00
23	Storm Manhole - Base Elbow - 54" w/4' Riser	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 13,520.00
24	Storm Manhole - Base Tee - 60"x54" Run w/4' Riser and 24" Side	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,449.00	\$ 10,449.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 6,760.00
25	Storm Manhole - Base Tee - 60" w/4' Riser	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 14,320.00
26	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	4	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 2,488.00
27	Modify Existing Structure	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 3,920.00
28	Sanitary Sewer Service Removal and Replacement, 6"	LF	98	\$75.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,074.00
29	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10" PVC SDR 26	LF	10	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 2,660.00
30	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 42" PVC C-905	LF	10	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 9,620.00
31	42" VCP to C-905 PVC Non-Shear Coupling	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 7,220.00
32	1" Copper Water Service R&R Across Storm Sewer Trench	LF	102	\$15.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,244.00
33	1" Dia. Curb Stop x/Bbox	EA	17	\$650.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 6,970.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 990,130.00		\$ 846,324.00		\$ 936,182.00		\$ 1,035,623.00		\$ 1,369,217.00		\$ 1,397,095.00		\$ 1,503,366.00	



**Schedule of Prices
Garfield Avenue Sewer Separation
Bid 19-34**

Route Garfield Avenue
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/15/19 at 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		Swallow Construction Corp 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		V3 Construction Group, LTD. 7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517		Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
34	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop, Cap Old Corp Stop	EA	17	\$750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 13,770.00
35	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	820	\$30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 33,620.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 37,720.00
36	6" Inserta-Valve in 48" Valve Vault	EA	10	\$7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 98,900.00
37	8" Inserta-Valve in 48" Valve Vault	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 22,720.00
38	Water Main, 6" DIP CL 52 Removal & Replacement	FT	77	\$100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 16,324.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 8,932.00
39	Water Main, 8" DIP CL 52 Removal & Replacement	FT	22	\$110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,882.00
40	Water Main Lowering, 6" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,820.00
41	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 3,165.00
42	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	1,402	\$20.00	\$ 28,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,402.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,402.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,628.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,814.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,628.00
43	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface (Rosedale)	SY	178	\$65.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 15,308.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,062.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,376.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 17,088.00
44	Class D Patching, 6.5" Binder (Westlawn)	SY	153	\$60.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,628.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,934.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,535.00
45	Class D Patching, 8" Binder (Garfield west of Randall, Binder to Match Surface)	SY	815	\$80.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 50,530.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,825.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,825.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 53,790.00
46	Class D Patching, 6.5" Binder (Garfield East of Randall)	SY	1,801	\$70.00	\$ 126,070.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 73,841.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 68,438.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 104,458.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 68,438.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 91,851.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 91,851.00
47	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2" (Garfield East of Randall)	TON	315	\$90.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 35,595.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 37,170.00
48	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2" (Garfield East of Randall)	SY	2,867	\$4.00	\$ 11,468.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,034.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,034.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,202.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,468.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 9,747.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,468.00
49	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	1,500	\$30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 55,500.00
50	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	480	\$12.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,280.00
51	Detectable Warnings	SF	30	\$35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00
52	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	145	\$10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 12,470.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 11,745.00
53	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	LF	450	\$3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
54	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	LF	480	\$6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00
55	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	LF	90	\$8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00
56	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	2,750	\$10.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,250.00
57	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
58	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 20,000.50	\$ 20,000.50	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 171,310.00	\$ 171,310.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
59	Inlet Protection	EA	39	\$150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,215.00
60	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
61	Temporary Staging	CY	500	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00
62	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	150	\$50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,300.00
63	Special Waste Disposal	CY	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 790,283.00		\$ 689,759.00		\$ 831,474.50		\$ 792,147.00		\$ 815,783.00		\$ 789,653.80		\$ 940,329.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 990,130.00		\$ 846,324.00		\$ 936,182.00		\$ 1,035,623.00		\$ 1,369,217.00		\$ 1,397,095.00		\$ 1,503,366.00	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 1,780,413.00		\$ 1,536,083.00		\$ 1,767,656.50		\$ 1,827,770.00		\$ 2,185,000.00		\$ 2,186,748.80		\$ 2,443,695.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-13.72%		-0.72%		2.66%		22.72%		22.82%		37.25%	